
Official Listing of USDA-Approved Laboratories
Export Laboratory Approval Program

(Last Revised August 11, 2017)

United States Department of Agriculture
Agrecultural Marketing Service
Science and Technology Program Page 1 of 5.   Printed on 8/11/2017

1400 Independence Avenue SW
Room 3533-S

Washington, DC 20250-0272

Company Approval Details 

BARROW-AGEE LABORATORIES LLC
1555 Three Place
Memphis TN 38116

Michael Hawkins
Laboratory Director
Phone   901 332 1590
Fax       901 398 1518
E-mail   mhawkins@balabs.com
2nd Email jbell@balabs.com

Antibiotics
 
Heavy metals
Pesticides
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

BELTEX CORPORATION
3801 North Grove St
Fort Worth TX 76106

Bernard Brown
Vice President
Phone   817 624 1136
Fax
E-mail   bbrown@frontiermeats.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Trichinae

BELCAMPO BUTCHERY
329 S Phillipe Lane
Yreka CA 96097

Mario Peralta
Food Safety Manager
Phone   530 842 5200
Fax
E-mail  mp@belcampo.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Trichinae

The participants listed below have been evaluated by the United States Department of Agriculture, 
Agricultural Marketing Service, and have been found to be in conformance with the requirements of 
USDA, AMS Export Laboratory Approval Program (Export LAP) .  This Export LAP is to assure participant 
laboratories perform validated confirmatory analysis of chemical residues, microorganisms, and 
parasites in pork, beef and poultry products.  Annual approval is valid through December 31, 2017.

Web Site:   http://www.ams.usda.gov/services/lab-testing/las-export-program
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ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
909 Executive Dr 
Warsaw IN 46580 
 
Rose Burkhart
Quality Assurance Administrator 
Phone    574 376 2666 Lab 574 267 3305
Fax        574 269 6569
E-mail    roselyn.burkhart@element.com
2nd E-mail info.warsaw@element.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

EUROFINS CENTRAL ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES
2219 Lakeshore Drive 
Suite 500 
New Orleans LA 70122
  
John M. Reuther 
President 
Phone   504 297 3420
Fax       504 297 3410
E-mail   johnreuther@eurofinsus.com
2nd E-mail rebeccapierrot@eurofinsus.com

Antibiotics
Beta agonists
Heavy metals
Pesticides

 
 
 
 
 
 

EUROFINS MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORIES INC
2430 New Holland Pike
Suite D-215
Lancaster PA 17601

Manish Shekhawat
Business Unit Manager
Phone 717 556 3726 Lab  717 556 7373
Fax       717 556 3743
E-mail manishshekhawat@eurofinsus.com
2nd E-mail micro-lancaster@eurofinsus.com

 
 

 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

JBS SWIFT & COMPANY
1700 Highway 60 N.E. 
PO Box 369 
Worthington MN 56187
 
Kristine Flatebo 
Laboratory Supervisor 
Phone   507 372 6368 Lab 507 372 6382
Fax 
E-mail   kristine.flatebo@jbssa.com
2nd E-mail diane.remakel@jbssa.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Trichinae
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MAXXAM ANALYTICS 
4606 Canada Way 
Burnaby BC V5G 1K5 
Canada 
  
Wendy Schmidt
Director of Laboratory Operations, Western Canada 
Phone   604 638 5011
Fax       905 817 5777
E-mail   WSchmidt@maxxam.ca

 
Beta agonists
 
 
Resorcylic acid lactones
Steroids
 
 
 
 

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC - NC 
2592 Hope Mills Road 
Fayetteville  NC 28306 
  
Robert Dermer 
Division Manager 
Phone   910 864 1921
Fax       910 864 8774
E-mail   robert.dermer@microbac.com
2nd Email Andrew.Gaydos@microbac.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC - TN 
505 East Broadway Ave 
Maryville TN 37804
  
LeAnne Burns
Quality Assurance Director
Phone   865 977 1200
Fax       865 984 8616
E-mail   leanne.burns@Microbac.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

SANDERSON FARMS INC 
225 N 13th Ave 
PO Box 988 
Laurel MS 39441
  
Rob Lawhon 
Microbiology Supervisor 
Phone   601 426 1478
Fax       601 425 0706
E-mail   rlawhon@sandersonfarms.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count
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SILLIKER, Inc. dba Mérieux NutriSciences 
3600 Eagle Nest Drive
North Building 
Crete, IL 60417
  
Nick Collopy 
Operation Manager 
Phone   708 367 4646 Lab 708 367 4600
Fax  708 367 0698
E-mail   Nick.Collopy@mxns.com
2nd E-mail Jeff.Wilson@mxns.com

 
Beta agonists
 
 
 

 
 

SILLIKER JR LABORATORIES ULC 
#106-8255 North Fraser Way 
Burnaby BC V3N 0B9 
Canada 
  
Catrin Hall 
Operation Manager 
Phone   778 328 3208 Lab 604 432 9311
Fax 
E-mail   Catrin.Hall@mxns.com
2nd E-mail Cathy.Shevchuk@mxns.com

 
Beta agonists
 
 
 

 
 

SOUTHERN WILD GAME INC 
3001 FM 3176 
PO Box 1140 
Devine TX 78016
 
Rusty Spannagel
Plant Manager 
Phone   830 663 2891
Fax: 
E-mail   Devineplantmgr@gmail.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Trichinae

TEXAS NATURAL MEATS
736 State Highway 320
Lott TX/Westphalia TX 76656

C.W. Whorton
Office Manager 
Phone   254 584 0115
Fax        254  584 0012
E-mai    officemanager@TXNaturalMeats.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Trichinae
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TYSON FOOD SAFETY & RESEARCH LABORATORIES (also 
doing business as WBA ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES)
3609 Johnson Road 
Springdale AR 72762
  
Jayant Shringarpure, Director 
Phone   479 290 4402 Lab 479 290 5778
Fax      479 290 7906
E-mail   jayant.s@tyson.com
2nd E-mail BJ.Bench@tyson.com

Antibiotics
Beta agonists
Pesticides
Resorcylic acid lactones
Steroids 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

TYSON Foods - TX 
6301 Browning Court 
North Richland Hills TX 76180 
  
Steve Young 
Laboratory Manager 
Phone   817 514 3423
Fax       817 514 3587
E-mail   steve.young@tyson.com
2nd E-mail tiffani.snell@tyson.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

TYSON FRESH MEATS INC - IA 
501 North Elk Run Road 
Waterloo IA 50703
 
Molly Peters 
Laboratory Supervisor 
Phone   319 236 9360
Fax       319 236 9704
E-mail   molly.peters@Tyson.com

 
 
 
 
 
 
Listeria monocytogenes
Salmonella
Total plate count

WATERS AGRICULTURAL LABORATORIES 
257 Newton Highway 
PO Box 382 
Camilla GA 31730
  
Jason Ausmus 

Phone   229 336 7216
Fax       229 336 0977
E-mail   jason@watersag.com
2nd E-mail kyle@watersag.com

 
 
 
Pesticides
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